# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

TRUSTEE'S DEED (SINGLE)



Doc#: 0412549143

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/04/2004 03:40 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE, made this <u>20th</u> day
of <u>September</u> , 20 02 between
COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois
Corporation as Trustee under provisions of
a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and
delivered to said bank pursuant to a trust
agreement dated the 25th
day of <u>April</u> , <u>1994</u> , and

known as Trust Number <u>LT-881</u>, (Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

party of the first part, and <u>KRYSTYNA TABOR</u>

parties of the second part, <u>AlDRESS OF GRANTEES</u>

WITNESSETH, That grantor, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 Dollars, (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said parties of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED RIDER FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PIN: 03-09-407-070-0000 Property Address: 431 Pacific Court wheeling, IL 60090

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part as aforesa'd and to the proper use, benefit and behoof of said party of the second part forever.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor, as trustee as aforesaid, have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK as Trustee as aforesaid,

Ast. Vice

Want

X

Affix "Riders" or

Revenue Stamps Here

DOCUMENT NUMBER

State of Illinoi State aforesaid	is, County of Cobk I, DO HEREBY CERTIFY	*** * *					
IMPR SEA HEI	AL names subscri- and acknowled free and volun	Asst. Vice Preside avings Bank are person bed to the foregoing insuffed that they signed, stary act as such for the	ally known to mostrument, appears sealed and delive uses and purpose	e to be the said the said	this day	ons whose	
Given under m Commission c	y hand and official seal, this expires	s 20th 20	day of <u>Sep</u>	tember	Zear Je	02 onski	
Prepared by:	Dane H. Cleven, Preside Community Savings Ban 4801 W. Belmont Avenue Chicago, IL 60641	ık	ELIZAE Notary P My Commi	NOTARY DEFICIAL SEA BETA MIECZA ublic, State ( ission Expires	L" OWSKI of Illinois	3 🔰	
MAIL TO: <b></b>	Krystyna Tabor 431 Paci 15 Ct. Wheeling, IL 60090	THE A	RESS OF PROPERTY.  31 Pacific C hoeling IL usove address is for s us deed.  Subsequent tax be	60090 STATISTICAL PURP	OSES ONLY /	AND IS NOT A PART	
OR RECO	ORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	C _		NAME ADDRESS			
		0/				·	
			Py Cla	750			
COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK 4801 West Belmont Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60641	RECORDERS OFFICE BOX NO.	ADDRESS OF PROPERTY		As Trustee TO	COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK	TRUSTEE'S DEED	

0412549143 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORP.

Commitment Number: 2002080082

# SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

That part of Lot 14 in Malibu Unit 1, being a resubdivision of part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 9, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded May 29 1379 as document number 24976095 lying East of the following described line: Beginning at a point on the North line of said Lot 14, 68.77 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof; thence South 22 degrees 23 minutes 50 seconds West 67.33 feet; thence South 22 degrees 28 minutes 10 seconds West, 38.41 feet to a point on the Southerly line if said Lot 14, being a surved line having a radius of 60.0 feet and arc distance of 23.78 feet Westerly of the Southeast corner thereof, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN: 03-09-407-070

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY:
THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
431 Pacific Court, Wheeling, Illinois, 60090

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Statement by Grantor and Grantee

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	0.9-20	, 20 <b>62-S</b> ignature	am	with	ner
	700			or Agent	
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before	ore me by the said _			this
day of	<i>M</i> .	20		7 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (10	
Notary Public	M	2		.900484 B BEET 1 155 Obery Public. 2020 of 15 Door Assista Carter 1960	
) The grantee	/ or his agent affir	ms and verifies that	the name of	the grantee sh	rown on the
deed or assign	anment of benefi	icial intelest in a lan	d trust is eithe	er a natural pe	rson, an
Illinois corpo	ration or foreign	corporation authorize	zed to do busi	ness or acqui	re and hold
title to real e	state in Illinois, a	partnership a uthor	zea to ao bus	iness or acqui	nte and noic
title to real e	state in Illinois, o	or other entity recog	vzed as a per	of the State of	of Illinois
business or	acquire and noid	title to real estate	HIOSI THE laws	Of the State C	/ (11111013.
Dated	9-20	, 20 <u><i>0</i>2-8</u> ignature			gl
			Grante	e of Agent	
Subscribed a	and sworn to bef	ore me by the said		<u>//</u>	this
day of	(//	, 20		DEFICIAL NEAR	no Street op 1977.
Notary Publi	c////		- JO	Public, Poten of the	
	V		Uty Come	<b>nission</b> Egypte (F).	and the same of th
NOTE:	identity of a gra	o knowingly submit antee shall be guilty a Class A misdeme	of a Class C	misdemeanor	for the first
	ottonee and of	a Class A misdeme	RHOF IOL SUDS	aduent onens	<b>5</b> 0.

Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act. 1.